

ELMS012:DTGB2390:ELMR090
 05/01/18 13:54:30
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 CONTRACT SCHEDULE OF AWARDED PRICES

PAGE 1
 LETTING DATE 04/27/2018
 LETTING ITEM NBR 006A
 CONTRACT NBR AU068

COUNTY NAME/CODE	SECTION	PROJECT NUMBER	ROUTE(S)
KANE /089	AURORA MUNICIPAL		

PAY ITEM NBR	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PAY ITEM AWARD PRICE
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L.S.	3,500.0000	3,500.00
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	525.000	C.Y.	41.0000	21,525.00
AR152540	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	455.000	S.Y.	4.0000	1,820.00
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	6.000	EACH	200.0000	1,200.00
AR162570	DETECTOR LOOP	1.000	L.S.	2,800.0000	2,800.00
AR201661	CLEAN & SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS	3,550.000	L.F.	2.0000	7,100.00
AR201663	SAND MIX CRACK REPAIR	970.000	L.F.	8.0000	7,760.00
AR208515	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	152.000	C.Y.	34.0000	5,168.00
AR208604	4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,440.000	S.Y.	11.0000	15,840.00
AR208610	10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	755.000	S.Y.	10.0000	7,550.00
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	670.000	TON	80.0000	53,600.00
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	6,050.000	S.Y.	3.0000	18,150.00
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	610.000	S.Y.	5.0000	3,050.00
AR401915	REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT - TYPE A	320.000	S.Y.	86.0000	27,520.00
AR401916	REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT - TYPE B	455.000	S.Y.	57.0000	25,935.00
AR403610	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	140.000	TON	72.0000	10,080.00
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL.	2.0000	400.00
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	965.000	GAL.	2.0000	1,930.00
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	275.000	S.F.	9.0000	2,475.00
AS152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	411.000	C.Y.	41.0000	16,851.00
AS152540	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	672.000	S.Y.	4.0000	2,688.00
AS208515	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	224.000	C.Y.	34.0000	7,616.00
AS208610	10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	672.000	S.Y.	10.0000	6,720.00

ELMS012:DTGB2390:ELMR090
 05/01/18 13:54:30
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 CONTRACT SCHEDULE OF AWARDED PRICES

PAGE 2
 LETTING DATE 04/27/2018
 LETTING ITEM NBR 006A
 CONTRACT NBR AU068

COUNTY NAME/CODE	SECTION	PROJECT NUMBER	ROUTE(S)
KANE /089	AURORA MUNICIPAL		

PAY ITEM NBR	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PAY ITEM AWARD PRICE
AS401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	70.000	TON	80.0000	5,600.00
AS401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	610.000	S.Y.	5.0000	3,050.00
AS403610	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	140.000	TON	72.0000	10,080.00
AS602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL.	2.0000	400.00
AS603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	185.000	GAL.	2.0000	370.00
CONTRACT TOTAL AWARD					270,778.00

*** END OF REPORT ***

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -

ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	SINGLE LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
1320	D. Construction, Inc.	**BASE	231,870.50	231,870.50		0.00+	
	DEV % 42.40-					0.00+	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company	**BASE	283,416.00	283,416.00		0.00+	
	DEV % 29.60-					0.00+	
2030	Geneva Construction Company	**BASE	222,597.57	222,597.57		0.00+	
	DEV % 44.71-					0.00+	
2341	Builders Paving, LLC	**BASE	217,403.00	217,403.00	*	0.00+	
	DEV % 46.00-						
	DEV \$ 185,162.00-						
	DEV \$ OVER 5% 0.00+						

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
05/01/18 13:54:35
LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

PAGE: 2

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

	NUMBER OF BIDDERS	AVG BID	DISTRICT EST	CENT BUR EST	AVG DEV %	AVG DEV \$	DEV \$ OVER 5%
**BASE	4	238,821.77	322,645.00	322,645.00	25.98-	83,823.23-	0.00+
ALT 1	4	68,199.38	79,920.00	79,920.00	14.67-	11,720.62-	0.00+
GROUP B&1	4	307,021.14	402,565.00	402,565.00	23.73-	95,543.86-	0.00+

**** DESIGNATED GROUP = B&1

I CERTIFY THAT THE UNIT PRICES AS SHOWN
ON THE TABULATION OF BIDS IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE UNIT PRICES RECEIVED
FOR THIS PROJECT.

STEVE LONG
ENGINEER OF DESIGN - AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT STATUS : SELECTED

AWARD DATE :

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE:

CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS : 24

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE :

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF

			B A S E				

AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L.S.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			3,500.0000	*	3,500.00	3,500.00
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			7,000.0000		7,000.00	7,000.00
2030	Geneva Construction Company			3,500.0000		3,500.00	3,500.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			8,433.1100		8,433.11	8,433.11
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			4,000.0000			4,000.00
	AVERAGE BID			5,608.2775			5,608.28
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			1,608.2775+			1,608.28+
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			500.0000-			500.00-
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	525.000	C.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			41.0000	*	21,525.00	21,525.00
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			25.0000		13,125.00	13,125.00
2030	Geneva Construction Company			46.0000		24,150.00	24,150.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			72.2200		37,915.50	37,915.50
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			38.0000			19,950.00
	AVERAGE BID			46.0550			24,178.88
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			8.0550+			4,228.88+
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			3.0000+			1,575.00+
AR152540	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	455.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			4.0000	*	1,820.00	1,820.00
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			3.0000		1,365.00	1,365.00
2030	Geneva Construction Company			2.8500		1,296.75	1,296.75
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			5.1500		2,343.25	2,343.25
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			7.0000			3,185.00
	AVERAGE BID			3.7500			1,706.25
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			3.2500-			1,478.75-
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			3.0000-	????		1,365.00-

AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	6.000	EACH				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			200.0000	*	1,200.00	1,200.00
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			250.0000		1,500.00	1,500.00
2030	Geneva Construction Company			160.0000		960.00	960.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			200.0000		1,200.00	1,200.00

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

PAGE: 4
 CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			200.0000		1,200.00	
	AVERAGE BID			202.5000		1,215.00	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			2.5000+		15.00+	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			0.0000+		0.00+	
AR162570	DETECTOR LOOP	1.000	L.S.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			2,800.0000 *	2,800.00	2,800.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			5,425.0000	5,425.00	5,425.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			2,528.3200	2,528.32	2,528.32	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			3,426.1100	3,426.11	3,426.11	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			1,500.0000		1,500.00	
	AVERAGE BID			3,544.8575		3,544.86	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			2,044.8575+		2,044.86+	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			1,300.0000+ ????		1,300.00+ ????	
AR201661	CLEAN & SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS	3,550.000	L.F.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			2.0000 *	7,100.00	7,100.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			4.0000	14,200.00	14,200.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			2.5700	9,123.50	9,123.50	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			3.8300	13,596.50	13,596.50	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			2.5000		8,875.00	
	AVERAGE BID			3.1000		11,005.00	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			0.6000+		2,130.00+	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			0.5000-		1,775.00-	
AR201663	SAND MIX CRACK REPAIR	970.000	L.F.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			8.0000 *	7,760.00	7,760.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			4.0000	3,880.00	3,880.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			4.3500	4,219.50	4,219.50	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			7.7600	7,527.20	7,527.20	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			13.0000		12,610.00	
	AVERAGE BID			6.0275		5,846.68	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			6.9725-		6,763.32-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			5.0000- ????		4,850.00- ????	
AR208515	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	152.000	C.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			34.0000 *	5,168.00	5,168.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			50.0000	7,600.00	7,600.00	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

PAGE: 5
 CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR BIDDER NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
2030		Geneva Construction Company			73.0000	11,096.00	11,096.00	
1560		R. W. Dunteman Company			66.0400	10,038.08	10,038.08	
		CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			45.0000		6,840.00	
		AVERAGE BID			55.7600		8,475.52	
		AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			10.7600+		1,635.52+	
		DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			11.0000-		1,672.00-	
	AR208604	4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,440.000	S.Y.				
* 2341		Builders Paving, LLC			11.0000 *	15,840.00	15,840.00	
1320		D. Construction, Inc.			6.5000	9,360.00	9,360.00	
2030		Geneva Construction Company			5.4000	7,776.00	7,776.00	
1560		R. W. Dunteman Company			14.5300	20,923.20	20,923.20	
		CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			11.0000		15,840.00	
		AVERAGE BID			9.3575		13,474.80	
		AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			1.6425-		2,365.20-	
		DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			0.0000+		0.00+	
	AR208610	10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	755.000	S.Y.				
* 2341		Builders Paving, LLC			10.0000 *	7,550.00	7,550.00	
1320		D. Construction, Inc.			16.0000	12,080.00	12,080.00	
2030		Geneva Construction Company			12.3000	9,286.50	9,286.50	
1560		R. W. Dunteman Company			20.3800	15,386.90	15,386.90	
		CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			22.0000		16,610.00	
		AVERAGE BID			14.6700		11,075.85	
		AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			7.3300-		5,534.15-	
		DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			12.0000- ????		9,060.00- ????	
	AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	670.000	TON				
* 2341		Builders Paving, LLC			80.0000 *	53,600.00	53,600.00	
1320		D. Construction, Inc.			91.4300	61,258.10	61,258.10	
2030		Geneva Construction Company			89.0000	59,630.00	59,630.00	
1560		R. W. Dunteman Company			110.3100	73,907.70	73,907.70	
		CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			100.0000		67,000.00	
		AVERAGE BID			92.6850		62,098.95	
		AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			7.3150-		4,901.05-	
		DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			20.0000- ????		13,400.00- ????	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	6,050.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			3.0000 *	18,150.00	18,150.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			6.1500	37,207.50	37,207.50	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			4.3500	26,317.50	26,317.50	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			5.3400	32,307.00	32,307.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			9.5000		57,475.00	
	AVERAGE BID			4.7100		28,495.50	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			4.7900-		28,979.50-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			6.5000- ????		39,325.00- ????	
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	610.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			5.0000 *	3,050.00	3,050.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			10.0000	6,100.00	6,100.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			9.3500	5,703.50	5,703.50	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			15.5900	9,509.90	9,509.90	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			19.0000		11,590.00	
	AVERAGE BID			9.9850		6,090.85	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			9.0150-		5,499.15-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			14.0000- ????		8,540.00- ????	
AR401915	REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT - TYPE A	320.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			86.0000 *	27,520.00	27,520.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			60.0000	19,200.00	19,200.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			42.0000	13,440.00	13,440.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			45.1800	14,457.60	14,457.60	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			100.0000		32,000.00	
	AVERAGE BID			58.2950		18,654.40	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			41.7050-		13,345.60-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			14.0000-		4,480.00-	
AR401916	REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT - TYPE B	455.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			57.0000 *	25,935.00	25,935.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			40.0000	18,200.00	18,200.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			52.0000	23,660.00	23,660.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			24.9000	11,329.50	11,329.50	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

PAGE: 7
 CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			90.0000		40,950.00	
	AVERAGE BID			43.4750		19,781.13	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			46.5250-		21,168.87-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			33.0000- ???? -----		15,015.00- ???? -----	
AR403610	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	140.000	TON				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			72.0000 *	10,080.00	10,080.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			75.0000	10,500.00	10,500.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			86.0000	12,040.00	12,040.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			99.3800	13,913.20	13,913.20	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			110.0000		15,400.00	
	AVERAGE BID			83.0950		11,633.30	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			26.9050-		3,766.70-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			38.0000- ???? -----		5,320.00- ???? -----	
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			2.0000 *	400.00	400.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			0.0100	2.00	2.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			3.6000	720.00	720.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			4.0000	800.00	800.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			3.0000		600.00	
	AVERAGE BID			2.4025		480.50	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			0.5975-		119.50-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			1.0000- -----		200.00- -----	
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	965.000	GAL.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			2.0000 *	1,930.00	1,930.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			0.0100	9.65	9.65	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			2.7500	2,653.75	2,653.75	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			3.0000	2,895.00	2,895.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			3.0000		2,895.00	
	AVERAGE BID			1.9400		1,872.10	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			1.0600-		1,022.90-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			1.0000- -----		965.00- -----	
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	275.000	S.F.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			9.0000 *	2,475.00	2,475.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			14.0300	3,858.25	3,858.25	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
2030	Geneva Construction Company			16.3500	4,496.25	4,496.25	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			12.7500	3,506.25	3,506.25	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			15.0000		4,125.00	
	AVERAGE BID			13.0325		3,583.94	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			1.9675-		541.06-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			6.0000- ????		1,650.00- ????	

A L T E R N A T E 1							

AS152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	411.000	C.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			41.0000 *	16,851.00	16,851.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			25.0000	10,275.00	10,275.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			46.0000	18,906.00	18,906.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			65.0000	26,715.00	26,715.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			37.0000		15,207.00	
	AVERAGE BID			44.2500		18,186.75	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			7.2500+		2,979.75+	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			4.0000+		1,644.00+	
AS152540	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	672.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			4.0000 *	2,688.00	2,688.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			3.0000	2,016.00	2,016.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			2.8500	1,915.20	1,915.20	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			5.1500	3,460.80	3,460.80	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			7.0000		4,704.00	
	AVERAGE BID			3.7500		2,520.00	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			3.2500-		2,184.00-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			3.0000- ????		2,016.00- ????	
AS208515	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	224.000	C.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			34.0000 *	7,616.00	7,616.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			49.0000	10,976.00	10,976.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			73.0000	16,352.00	16,352.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			46.3500	10,382.40	10,382.40	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			45.0000		10,080.00	
	AVERAGE BID			50.5875		11,331.60	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			5.5875+		1,251.60+	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			11.0000-		2,464.00-	
AS208610	10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	672.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			10.0000 *	6,720.00	6,720.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			16.0000	10,752.00	10,752.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			12.3000	8,265.60	8,265.60	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			23.5000	15,792.00	15,792.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			22.0000		14,784.00	
	AVERAGE BID			15.4500		10,382.40	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			6.5500-		4,401.60-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			12.0000- ????		8,064.00- ????	
AS401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	70.000	TON				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			80.0000 *	5,600.00	5,600.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			113.0000	7,910.00	7,910.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			83.0000	5,810.00	5,810.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			110.2600	7,718.20	7,718.20	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			100.0000		7,000.00	
	AVERAGE BID			96.5650		6,759.55	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			3.4350-		240.45-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			20.0000-		1,400.00-	
AS401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	610.000	S.Y.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			5.0000 *	3,050.00	3,050.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			10.0000	6,100.00	6,100.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			9.3500	5,703.50	5,703.50	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			17.9000	10,919.00	10,919.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			19.0000		11,590.00	
	AVERAGE BID			10.5625		6,443.13	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			8.4375-		5,146.87-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			14.0000- ????		8,540.00- ????	
AS403610	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	140.000	TON				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			72.0000 *	10,080.00	10,080.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			76.0000	10,640.00	10,640.00	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
2030	Geneva Construction Company			86.0000	12,040.00	12,040.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			101.3300	14,186.20	14,186.20	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			110.0000		15,400.00	
	AVERAGE BID			83.8325		11,736.55	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			26.1675-		3,663.45-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			38.0000-	????	5,320.00-	????

AS602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			2.0000 *	400.00	400.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			0.0100	2.00	2.00	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			3.6000	720.00	720.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			4.0000	800.00	800.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			3.0000		600.00	
	AVERAGE BID			2.4025		480.50	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			0.5975-		119.50-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			1.0000-		200.00-	

AS603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	185.000	GAL.				
* 2341	Builders Paving, LLC			2.0000 *	370.00	370.00	
1320	D. Construction, Inc.			0.0100	1.85	1.85	
2030	Geneva Construction Company			2.7500	508.75	508.75	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			3.0000	555.00	555.00	
	CENTRAL BUREAU ESTIMATE			3.0000		555.00	
	AVERAGE BID			1.9400		358.90	
	AVERAGE DEVIATION \$			1.0600-		196.10-	
	DESIGNATED BID DEVIATION \$			1.0000-		185.00-	

ELMS014:DTGB2399:ELMR099
 05/01/18 13:54:35
 LETTING DATE: 04 27 2018

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE DEVIATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU068 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

FEDERAL PROJECT: - - -
 ILL PROJECT: AR-R -4636

AIRPORT: AURORA MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: KANE

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS - ALTERNATES

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME		SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF EXTENSIONS	SINGLE LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
1320	D. Construction, Inc.						
		TOTAL **BASE	231,870.50	231,870.50		0.00+	
		TOTAL ALT 1	58,672.85	58,672.85		0.00+	
		TOTAL GROUP B&1	290,543.35	290,543.35		0.00+	
	DEV %	27.83- 0.00+					
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company						
		TOTAL **BASE	283,416.00	283,416.00		0.00+	
		TOTAL ALT 1	90,528.60	90,528.60		0.00+	
		TOTAL GROUP B&1	373,944.60	373,944.60		0.00+	
	DEV %	7.11- 0.00+					
2030	Geneva Construction Company						
		TOTAL **BASE	222,597.57	222,597.57		0.00+	
		TOTAL ALT 1	70,221.05	70,221.05		0.00+	
		TOTAL GROUP B&1	292,818.62	292,818.62		0.00+	
	DEV %	27.26- 0.00+					
2341	Builders Paving, LLC						
		TOTAL **BASE	217,403.00	217,403.00		0.00+	
		TOTAL ALT 1	53,375.00	53,375.00		0.00+	
		TOTAL GROUP B&1	270,778.00	270,778.00	*	0.00+	
	DEV %	32.74-					
	DEV \$	131,787.00-					
	DEV \$ OVER 5%	0.00+					

*** E N D O F R E P O R T ***